RESOLUTION NO. 27092

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. i
FOR CRANSTON ENGINEERING GROUP, P.C. RELATIVE
TO CONTRACT NO. S-10-008, BRAINERD LEVEL FEMA
COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION, FOR AN INCREASE OF
ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRIED
FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($115,915.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE DOLLARS
{$627,435.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order VNO. ¢ for Cranston
Engincering Group, P.C. relative to Contract No. §-10-008. Brainerd Levee FEMA Compliance
Determination, for an increase of $115,915.00, for a total amount not to exceed $627.435.00.

ADOPTLD: May 8 , 2012

mms



